ULN2002A . . . N PACKAGE
ULN2003A . . . D, N, NS, OR PW PACKAGE
ULN2004A . . . D, N, OR NS PACKAGE
ULQ2003A, ULQ2004A . . . D OR N PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1B 1 16
2B 2 15
3B 3 14

ULQ2003A, ULQ2004A
SLRS027M –DECEMBER 1976–REVISED FEBRUARY 2013 www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
ULN2002AN ULN2002AN
PDIP – N Tube of 25 ULN2003AN ULN2003AN
ULN2004AN ULN2004AN
Tube of 40 ULN2003AD
Reel of 2500 ULN2003ADR ULN2003A
SOIC – D Reel of 2500 ULN2003ADRG3
–20°C to 70°C
Tube of 40 ULN2004AD
ULN2004A
Reel of 2500 ULN2004ADRG3
ULN2003ANSR ULN2003A
SOP – NS Reel of 2000
ULN2004ANSR ULN2004A
Tube of 90 ULN2003APW
TSSOP – PW UN2003A
Reel of 2000 ULN2003APWR
ULQ2003AN ULQ2003A
PDIP – N Tube of 25
ULQ2004AN ULQ2004AN
Tube of 40 ULQ2003AD
–40°C to 85°C ULQ2003A
Reel of 2500 ULQ2003ADR
SOIC – D
Tube of 40 ULQ2004AD
ULQ2004A
Reel of 2500 ULQ2004ADR
SOP – NS Reel of 2000 ULN2003AINSR ULN2003AI
PDIP – N Tube of 425 ULN2003AIN ULN2003AIN
–40°C to 105°C Tube of 40 ULN2003AID
SOIC – D ULN2003AI
Reel of 2500 ULN2003AIDR
TSSOP – PW Reel of 2500 ULN2003AIPWR UN2003AI
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
LOGIC DIAGRAM
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 1976–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: ULN2002A ULN2003A ULN2003AI ULN2004A ULQ2003A ULQ2004A